	02-2	28-2003	
7	-19-05		
FORM PTO-16	1023	376903	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	PATENT
	PATEN	TS ONLY	
Submission '	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea Type	Conveyance Type	document(s) or copy(ies).
X New	турс	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmis	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name
Documen	n of PTO Error		-
Reel	Frame #	Merger	Other
# Corrective	Document		overnment
Corrective Reel	e Document Frame #		.S. Government Agencies)
#		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying P		Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Rob Walker		Month Day Year
			10/13/2002
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	VOLVO MOTOR GRADERS LIMITED		If document to be recorded is
Name (line 2)			an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 10		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)	160 Maitland Road		attached. (Designation must — be a separate document from
Address (line 3)	Goderich O	ntario/Canada N	Assignment.) 7A 3Y6
	City		Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	Enter for first Receiving Party	/ only.
	DIARE CARRELE & CDAVDONILLD		
Name	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP		<i>.</i>
	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP Box 25, Commerce Court West	0272172003 SDENNORI	1 0000000 103680 1
Address (line 1)		02/21/2003 SDEHEORI 02 FC:802.	- 00000006 103660-1 90,00 00
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Box 25, Commerce Court West		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Box 25, Commerce Court West 199 Bay Street		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0046

	9B	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponder	nt name and Ac					
Name	Brian W. Gray (Reg		felephone Number	416.863.3256		
Address (line 1)						
	BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP					
Address (line 2)	Box 25, Commerce		······································			
Address (line 3)	3) 199 Bay Street, Toronto					
Address (line 4)	Ontario M5L 1A9 Canada					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document 2					
Enter either t		ntent Number(s) Number or the Patent Number (DO) mber(s)	NOT ENTER BOTH num	dditional numbers attached bers for the same property) [umber(s)		
signed by the first nam	ing filed together with a ned executing Inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the dat PCT) PCT	te the patent application was	IS Month Day Yea		
Enter	PCT application n if a U.S. Applicatio		PCT	РСТ		
Enter <u>only</u> Numb	if a U.S. Application ber has not been as	n PCT	PCT	PCT		
Enter only i	if a U.S. Application ber has not been ass coperties	n PCT	I	PCT		
Enter <u>only</u> Numb	if a U.S. Application ber has not been ass roperties Ente	n PCT signed.	ties involved. #	PCT		
Enter only i Number of Pr Fee Amount	if a U.S. Application ber has not been ass roperties Ente Fee 4	n PCT signed. r the total number of proper Amount for Properties Lister	ties involved. #	PCT1		
Enter only i Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Acc	if a U.S. Applicatio ber has not been ass coperties Ente Fee A Payment: count	n PCT signed. r the total number of proper Amount for Properties Lister	rties involved. # d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osit Account			
Enter only i Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Acc (Enter for payr	if a U.S. Applicatio ber has not been ass coperties Ente Fee A Payment: count nent by deposit account	n PCT signed. r the total number of proper Amount for Properties Lister Enclosed X Dep	ties involved. # d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osit Account the account.)			
Enter only i Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Acc (Enter for payr	if a U.S. Applicatio ber has not been ass coperties Ente Fee A Payment: count nent by deposit account	m PCT signed. r the total number of proper Amount for Properties Lister Enclosed X Depe or if additional fees can be charged to	ties involved. # d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osit Account o the account.) r: #	1		
Enter only i Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Acc (Enter for payr	if a U.S. Applicatio ber has not been ass coperties Ente Fee A Payment: count nent by deposit account 10368041	n PCT signed. r the total number of proper Amount for Properties Lister Enclosed X Depo or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Numbe	ties involved. # d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osit Account o the account.) r: #	<u> 1 </u>		
Enter only i Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Acc (Enter for payr	if a U.S. Applicatio ber has not been ass coperties Ente Fee 4 Payment: count nent by deposit account 10368041 40.00 OP	n PCT signed. r the total number of proper Amount for Properties Lister Enclosed X Depo or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Numbe	ties involved. # d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osit Account o the account.) r: #	1 40 02-2553 ✓		
Enter only i Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Acc (Enter for paym SDENEGE: 0000008 1 Statement and To the best	if a U.S. Applicatio ber has not been ass coperties Ente Fee 4 Payment: count nent by deposit account 10368041 40.00 OP I Signature t of my knowledge opy is a true copy	n PCT signed. r the total number of proper Amount for Properties Lister Enclosed X Depo or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Numbe	ties involved. # d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osit Account the account.) r: # additional fees:	1 40 02-2553 ✓ Yes No and correct and any		
Enter only i Number of Pr Fee Amount Method of I Deposit Acc (Enter for paym SDENBGR: 0000008 STatement and To the best attached co	if a U.S. Applicatio ber has not been ass coperties Ente Fee 4 Payment: count nent by deposit account 10368041 40.00 OP I Signature t of my knowledge opy is a true copy	n PCT signed. r the total number of proper Amount for Properties Lister Enclosed X Depe or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Numbe Authorization to charge a e and belief, the foregoing	cties involved. # d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osit Account o the account.) r: # additional fees: information is true Charges to deposite	1 40 02-2553 ✓ Yes No and correct and any		

21113836.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROB WALKER of 300 Caradoc Street South, Strathroy, Ontario, N7G 2P4, CANADA

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

MOTORGRADER CIRCLE DRIVE

which is described in the application for a patent for such invention

AND WHEREAS,

VOLVO MOTOR GRADERS LIMITED

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

P.O. Box 10 160 Maitland Road Goderich, Ontario N7A 3Y6 CANADA

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world

.../2

PATENT REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0048

any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executor and administrator to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

	SIGNED	at the $\frac{1}{10}$	WN	_of_57	RATHK	204	, Ontario, Canada
this	13	day of	OCT	tober			2002.
					\leq	Et.	A When.
WITN	ESS.					ROB	WALKER
W LLIV	1200.						

DECLARATION

1, Rob	Dunn		whose full post office address
	(Witnes	ss – Print)	
RR#5	Goderich	ON.	NTA 3YZ

declare:

is

That I was personally present and did see ROB WALKER

who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

(Witness - Signature) 13th day of O.f. be ,2002.

this

PATENT REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 02/19/2003